01
02
03
04
05
06
07
08
09
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25

26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34

35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44

Grace Brown Estate Personal Property Inventory

Cherry dry sink

Etched fruit bowl

Brown glass pitcher w/applied handle
Collector plate w/stand

2 Blue tumblers hand painted

Nice hand made pottery bowl

Queen Anne type foot stool (Hassock)
Two Queen Anne end tables (sell 8a and 8b)
Nice table lamp

Queen Anne type wing back chair

Painting by Karger Summer in Amsterdam)
Ethan Allan sofa (flowered pattern)
Unusual wooden nut cracker

Box lot coasters, book ends

Box lot misc

Box lot misc

Box lot misc

Box lot misc

Box lot misc

Box lot misc

Box lot misc

Box lot misc

Disc CD player recorder w/remote

AM/FM stereo receiver

Cinnabar orange covered bowl (very old)
Note left by Mrs Brown

Silver dish

Decanter w/glass stopper/very nice one
Blue fruit bowl w/artificial fruit

4 Brass candle holders

Drop leaf coffee table (walnut)

Brass and glass floor lamp

Brass eagle

Reproduction (Edna Hibel)( Quelque Fleurs)
Swivel rocking chair (blue) (2) sell 34 a and 34
b

Copper kettle

Copper coal hod

Black armed chair w/wicker bottom
Footed wood carrier

Split cane fern stand

Two folding tables

Box lot books

Compact disc player AM FM stereo recorder
Table lamp

Wooden magazine rack

45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56

57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69

70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82

83
84
85
86
87

Windsor chair (Nicholstone)

Red mahogany china cabinet

Nice wooden chair

Black Windsor type chair

6 dining room chairs

Cherry drop leaf dining table

Cherry buffet

Table lamp

Mirror Plaque by Turner

2 pictures in nice frames ( Prevost Fruits
Qil on canvas (young lass in meadow)
Ethan Allan solid maple chair 2 chairs (sell 56a
and 56b)

Blue/green swivel rocker

Double drop leaf end table w/ drawer
Large amber bottle

Maple end table

Wood and amber glass table lamp
Large Charleston sweetgrass basket
Small table

Box lot books

Box lot books

Metal book shelf

Floor lamp black metal

TV/Stereo stand oak

Samsung HDTV compatible DVD/VCR
combination player/recorder

Box lot office supplies

Willow basket

Dresser and wall mirror (in guest room)
Box lot 3 pieces cloisonné

Dresser lamp

Wooden luggage stand

Maple chair w/cushions

Oil on canvas (Reflections painting)
Table lamp

Maple night stand

2 twin beds w/ nice mattresses and springs
Metal shelf

Prints (Somerset Bridge, Bermuda and
Waterlot Inn Bermuda)

Box lot figurines, candles misc

8 nice tile coasters

Stoneware pitcher

Hand painted pitcher (Portugal)

Box lot linens



88
89
90
91
92
93
94

95

96

97

98

99

100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110

111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133

Box lot linens

Box lot linens

12 nice coasters

Box lot very nice place mats

3 boxes table cloths (sell by choice)

12 nut trays/coasters

4 snack/TV tables by Hitchcock
(Hitchcocksville Conn)

Kitchen table and 6 chairs (hand made solid
one piece chair bottoms) ca. 1900
Milk glass cake plate (Hobnail)

Hand painted pottery bowl

Blue stoneware pitcher

Marble Lazy Susan

3 Collector plates (sell choice)

LG brand micro wave oven

Rooster creamer w/hen salt and pepper
Box lot good cook books 4 boxes (sell choice)
Pewter flower vase (dented)

Denmark made brass water can
Electric steam iron in box

Electric steam iron in box

Black and Decker electric jar opener
West Bend hot or cold server
Sunbeam electric mixer (stainless steel
w/dough hooks)

Cookie press

Box lot misc kitchen items

Hanson kitchen scales

Box lot many pieces Corning ware

Box lot kitchen tools and misc

Punch bowl set in original box

Box lot misc light bulbs

Bag lot light bulbs

Box lot misc items tape tools etc
Whistling water kettle

Fondue set in box

Fondue set in box

Glass salad bowl and servers in box

3 boxes plastic glasses

Box lot 8 assorted baskets

Box lot Rubbermaid and Tupperware
Cast iron Dutch oven w/ glass lid
Portable CD player (Sport pack)

Box lot asstd electrical cords

Garden tools in carry bag

Nice tool box w/ asst’d tools

Garden sprayer (new and in box)

Box lot misc items from garage shelves

134
135
136
137
138
139

140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171

172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180

Box lot misc from garage shelves
Weedeater brand leaf blower (electric)
2 lawn chairs

Hand painted metal serving tray(old)
Pie basket (unusual)

Copper kettle with creamer and sugar
matching

Copper and brass kettle

Hand painted basket (Portugal)
Hand painted plate (ltaly)

Blown glass pitcher

Box lot 9 candles and holders

Box lot napkins etc

Box lot misc

Box lot misc

Box lot misc

Box lot misc

Fondue pot

Box lot misc

Box lot misc

Cast iron Griswold muffin pan

Box lot scales, tray, souvenir spoons
Cast iron fry pan Wagner

Cast iron fry pan Griswold #10
Green enamel plate and flowered plate
Double dresser (walnut) Master BR
Clear glass dresser lamp (mbr)

Chest of drawers (walnut)( mbr)
Dresser lamp Green (mbr)

Nice old walnut desk (mbr)
Stoneware lamp (mbr on desk)
Wooden quilt rack (mbr)

Night stand (mbr)

Brass table lamp (mbr)

Brass table lamp (mbr)

Night stand (mbr)

Box lot Christmas décor (mbr)

2 new stereo speakers (in box mbr)

Picture and frame (boy and girl by lake w/

swans
Small office chair (mbr)
Box lot (kitchen)

Box lot (kitchen)

Box lot (k)

Box lot (k)

Box lot (k)

Box lot (k)

Box lot (k)

Box lot (k)



181
182
183
184
185
186
187
188
189
190
191
192
193

194
195
196

Box lot (k)

Box lot (k)

3 prints in frames by Patrick Korch (k)

6 collector plates (fruits) Marked w/P in circle
Box lot misc kitchen stuff

Wooden dough tray

Wooden dough tray

7 piece Sabatier kitchen knife set

2 Boxes spices and misc

Box lot tin foil/wrapping paper

West Bend coffee maker

Box lot dinner flatware

Lenox china Stone (Poppies on Blue pattern) 3
boxes

4 piece canister set (stone ware)

4 Dresden saucers

Box lot misc kitchen tools and trays

197
198
199
200
201
202
203
204
205
206
207
208
209

210
211

30 pieces Keltcraft china by Noritake(chipped)
Box lot ladies gloves-hats-shawls)

Box lot juice and water tumblers

Seth Thomas battery powered clock
Stainless steel roast pan (Farberware)
Small 5 drawer chest (from storage closet)
Brass table lamp

Stowaway travel iron

Box lot picture frames

2 boxes sewing materials misc

Red canvas luggage bag

Box lot playing cards

20” x 26” painting by BW Longenbach
(Statedale Pa)

Box lot misc bathroom supplies

Very nice mirror (from behind sofa in box)



