Grace Brown Estate Personal Property Inventory

01	Cherry dry sink	45	Windsor chair (Nicholstone)
02	Etched fruit bowl	46	Red mahogany china cabinet
03	Brown glass pitcher w/applied handle	47	Nice wooden chair
04	Collector plate w/stand	48	Black Windsor type chair
05	2 Blue tumblers hand painted	49	6 dining room chairs
06	Nice hand made pottery bowl	50	Cherry drop leaf dining table
07	Queen Anne type foot stool (Hassock)	51	Cherry buffet
80	Two Queen Anne end tables (sell 8a and 8b)	52	Table lamp
09	Nice table lamp	53	Mirror Plaque by Turner
10	Queen Anne type wing back chair	54	2 pictures in nice frames (Prevost Fruits
11	Painting by Karger Summer in Amsterdam)	55	Oil on canvas (young lass in meadow)
12	Ethan Allan sofa (flowered pattern)	56	Ethan Allan solid maple chair 2 chairs (sell 56a
13	Unusual wooden nut cracker		and 56b)
14	Box lot coasters, book ends	57	Blue/green swivel rocker
15	Box lot misc	58	Double drop leaf end table w/ drawer
16	Box lot misc	59	Large amber bottle
17	Box lot misc	60	Maple end table
18	Box lot misc	61	Wood and amber glass table lamp
19	Box lot misc	62	Large Charleston sweetgrass basket
20	Box lot misc	63	Small table
21	Box lot misc	64	Box lot books
22	Box lot misc	65	Box lot books
23	Disc CD player recorder w/remote	66	Metal book shelf
24	AM/FM stereo receiver	67	Floor lamp black metal
25	Cinnabar orange covered bowl (very old)	68	TV/Stereo stand oak
	Note left by Mrs Brown	69	Samsung HDTV compatible DVD/VCR
26	Silver dish		combination player/recorder
27	Decanter w/glass stopper/very nice one	70	Box lot office supplies
28	Blue fruit bowl w/artificial fruit	71	Willow basket
29	4 Brass candle holders	72	Dresser and wall mirror (in guest room)
30	Drop leaf coffee table (walnut)	73	Box lot 3 pieces cloisonné
31	Brass and glass floor lamp	74	Dresser lamp
32	Brass eagle	75	Wooden luggage stand
33	Reproduction (Edna Hibel)(Quelque Fleurs)	76	Maple chair w/cushions
34	Swivel rocking chair (blue) (2) sell 34 a and 34	77	Oil on canvas (Reflections painting)
	b	78	Table lamp
35	Copper kettle	79	Maple night stand
36	Copper coal hod	80	2 twin beds w/ nice mattresses and springs
37	Black armed chair w/wicker bottom	81	Metal shelf
38	Footed wood carrier	82	Prints (Somerset Bridge, Bermuda and
39	Split cane fern stand		Waterlot Inn Bermuda)
40	Two folding tables	83	Box lot figurines, candles misc
41	Box lot books	84	8 nice tile coasters
42	Compact disc player AM FM stereo recorder	85	Stoneware pitcher
43	Table lamp	86	Hand painted pitcher (Portugal)
44	Wooden magazine rack	87	Box lot linens

88	Box lot linens		Box lot misc from garage shelves
89	Box lot linens		Weedeater brand leaf blower (electric)
90	12 nice coasters	136	2 lawn chairs
91	Box lot very nice place mats	137	Hand painted metal serving tray(old)
92	3 boxes table cloths (sell by choice)	138	Pie basket (unusual)
93	12 nut trays/coasters	139	Copper kettle with creamer and sugar
94	4 snack/TV tables by Hitchcock		matching
	(Hitchcocksville Conn)	140	Copper and brass kettle
95	Kitchen table and 6 chairs (hand made solid		Hand painted basket (Portugal)
	one piece chair bottoms) ca. 1900	142	Hand painted plate (Italy)
96	Milk glass cake plate (Hobnail)	143	Blown glass pitcher
97	Hand painted pottery bowl	144	Box lot 9 candles and holders
98	Blue stoneware pitcher	145	Box lot napkins etc
99	Marble Lazy Susan	146	Box lot misc
100	3 Collector plates (sell choice)	147	Box lot misc
101	LG brand micro wave oven	148	Box lot misc
102	Rooster creamer w/hen salt and pepper	149	Box lot misc
103	Box lot good cook books 4 boxes (sell choice)	150	Fondue pot
104	Pewter flower vase (dented)	151	Box lot misc
105	Denmark made brass water can	152	Box lot misc
106	Electric steam iron in box	153	Cast iron Griswold muffin pan
107	Electric steam iron in box	154	Box lot scales, tray, souvenir spoons
108	Black and Decker electric jar opener	155	Cast iron fry pan Wagner
109	West Bend hot or cold server	156	Cast iron fry pan Griswold #10
110	Sunbeam electric mixer (stainless steel	157	Green enamel plate and flowered plate
	w/dough hooks)	158	Double dresser (walnut) Master BR
111	Cookie press	159	Clear glass dresser lamp (mbr)
112	Box lot misc kitchen items	160	Chest of drawers (walnut)(mbr)
113	Hanson kitchen scales	161	Dresser lamp Green (mbr)
114	Box lot many pieces Corning ware	162	Nice old walnut desk (mbr)
115	Box lot kitchen tools and misc	163	Stoneware lamp (mbr on desk)
116	Punch bowl set in original box	164	Wooden quilt rack (mbr)
117	Box lot misc light bulbs	165	Night stand (mbr)
118	Bag lot light bulbs	166	Brass table lamp (mbr)
119	Box lot misc items tape tools etc	167	Brass table lamp (mbr)
120	Whistling water kettle	168	Night stand (mbr)
121	Fondue set in box	169	Box lot Christmas décor (mbr)
122	Fondue set in box	170	2 new stereo speakers (in box mbr)
123	Glass salad bowl and servers in box	171	Picture and frame (boy and girl by lake w/
124	3 boxes plastic glasses		swans
125	Box lot 8 assorted baskets	172	Small office chair (mbr)
126	Box lot Rubbermaid and Tupperware	173	Box lot (kitchen)
127	Cast iron Dutch oven w/ glass lid	174	Box lot (kitchen)
128	Portable CD player (Sport pack)	175	Box lot (k)
129	Box lot asstd electrical cords	176	Box lot (k)
130	Garden tools in carry bag	177	Box lot (k)
131	Nice tool box w/ asst'd tools	178	Box lot (k)
132	Garden sprayer (new and in box)	179	Box lot (k)
133	Box lot misc items from garage shelves	180	Box lot (k)

- 181 Box lot (k)
- 182 Box lot (k)
- 183 3 prints in frames by Patrick Korch (k)
- 184 6 collector plates (fruits) Marked w/P in circle
- 185 Box lot misc kitchen stuff
- 186 Wooden dough tray
- 187 Wooden dough tray
- 188 7 piece Sabatier kitchen knife set
- 189 2 Boxes spices and misc
- 190 Box lot tin foil/wrapping paper
- 191 West Bend coffee maker
- 192 Box lot dinner flatware
- 193 Lenox china Stone (Poppies on Blue pattern) 3 boxes
- 194 4 piece canister set (stone ware)
- 195 4 Dresden saucers
- 196 Box lot misc kitchen tools and trays

- 197 30 pieces Keltcraft china by Noritake(chipped)
- 198 Box lot ladies gloves-hats-shawls)
- 199 Box lot juice and water tumblers
- 200 Seth Thomas battery powered clock
- 201 Stainless steel roast pan (Farberware)
- 202 Small 5 drawer chest (from storage closet)
- 203 Brass table lamp
- 204 Stowaway travel iron
- 205 Box lot picture frames
- 206 2 boxes sewing materials misc
- 207 Red canvas luggage bag
- 208 Box lot playing cards
- 209 20" x 26" painting by BW Longenbach (Statedale Pa)
- 210 Box lot misc bathroom supplies
- 211 Very nice mirror (from behind sofa in box)